CH \$590.00 05139

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM606584

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Santander Bank, N.A., formerly known as Sovereign Bank, N.A., as Agent		10/30/2020	national banking association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Incorporated
Street Address:	7 Grasso Avenue
City:	North Haven
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06473
Entity Type:	Corporation: CONNECTICUT

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 23

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	0513951	MOSSBERG
Registration Number:	0765315	SLUGSTER
Registration Number:	1640203	MOSSBERG
Registration Number:	1762725	DUAL-COMB
Registration Number:	1938709	MOSSBERG
Registration Number:	1969580	M
Registration Number:	2046397	TRIPLE CROWN
Registration Number:	2111821	590
Registration Number:	2108535	835
Registration Number:	2111823	500
Registration Number:	2108536	ULTI-MAG
Registration Number:	2061327	CROWN GRADE
Registration Number:	2061328	PERSUADER
Registration Number:	2063222	CRUISER
Registration Number:	2061329	MARINER
Registration Number:	2366723	SPECIAL HUNTER
Registration Number:	2915666	
Registration Number:	2874180	702 PLINKSTER
		TDADEMADI

TRADEMARK

900578116 REEL: 007094 FRAME: 0390

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3659939	MOSSBERG
Registration Number:	3782135	
Registration Number:	3711435	JIC
Registration Number:	3115531	TACTICAL TURKEY
Registration Number:	3253723	100ATR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4045228409

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

 Phone:
 4044205527

 Email:
 rjk@phrd.com

Correspondent Name: Rhonda J. Kenyeri, Paralegal Address Line 1: 303 Peachtree Street, Suite 3600

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30308

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Douglas A. Nail
SIGNATURE:	/dan/
DATE SIGNED:	11/03/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=23b Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - R5129-F929 (OF Mossberg)#page1.tif source=23b Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - R5129-F929 (OF Mossberg)#page2.tif source=23b Release of Security Interest in Trademarks - R5129-F929 (OF Mossberg)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007094 FRAME: 0391

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

October 30, 2020

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, the undersigned, SANTANDER BANK, N.A., a national banking association formerly known as Sovereign Bank, N.A., in its capacity as agent ("Agent"), does hereby terminate, release and discharge to O.F. MOSSBERG & SONS, INCORPORATED, a Connecticut corporation ("Borrower"), with a mailing address at 7 Grasso Avenue, North Haven, Connecticut 06473, without any representation or warranty by, or recourse to, Agent, all of Agent's liens and security interests in and to the Collateral (as defined in the Memorandum of Trademark Security Interest referenced below), including, without limitation, all trademarks and trademark applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto, arising under that certain Memorandum of Trademark Security Interest dated September 30, 2013, as recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 11, 2013, at Reel No. 5129, Frame 0929 (the "Trademark Memorandum"), together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Collateral.

This Release of Security Interest in Trademarks (this "Release") is intended to operate as a release of all liens and security interests conveyed by Borrower to Agent pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Memorandum and the Security Agreement (as defined in the Trademark Memorandum), and to reassign to Borrower all of Agent's right, title, and interest, if any, acquired pursuant to the terms of the Trademark Memorandum and the Security Agreement.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank; signature appears on following page.]

6680103.v3

TRADEMARK REEL: 007094 FRAME: 0392

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Release to be signed by its duly authorized officer as of the date first written above.

> SANTANDER BANK, N.A., (formerly known as Sovereign Bank, N.A.), as Agent

By: Jason M. Wozniski Jason M.

SCHEDULE A

United States Registered Trademarks

Trademark	Registration Number	Registration Date
MOSSBERG	513951	8/23/1949
SLUGSTER	765315	2/25/1964
MOSSBERG	1640203	4/9/1991
DUAL-COMB	1762725	4/6/1993
MOSSBERG	1938709	11/28/1995
M	1969580	4/23/1996
TRIPLE CROWN	2046397	3/18/1997
590	2111821	11/11/1997
835	2108535	10/28/1997
500	2111823	11/11/1997
ULTI-MAG	2108536	10/28/1997
CROWN GRADE	2061327	5/13/1997
PERSUADER	2061328	5/13/1997
CRUISER	2063222	5/20/1997
MARINER	2061329	5/13/1997
SPECIAL HUNTER	2366723	7/11/2000
	2915666	1/4/2005
702 PLINKSTER	2874180	8/17/2004
MOSSBERG	3659939	7/28/2009
	3782135	4/27/2010
ЯС	3711435	11/17/2009
TACTICAL TURKEY	3115531	7/11/2006
100ATR	3253723	6/19/2007

United States Trademark Applications

None.

RECORDED: 11/03/2020

TRADEMARK REEL: 007094 FRAME: 0394